
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2805
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2014
ESTABLISHMENT OF FACULTY TRAINING ACADEMY
Basheer Shri E. T. Mohammed

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Kerala for establishment of Kerala State Faculty Training Academy in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by the said proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): As per information available on the Kerala Government website, a Kerala State FacultyTraining Academy under the aegis of the Kerala State Higher Education Council has been established through Order No. G.O.(Ms.) No.246/2013/H.Edn dated 10.06.2013.

(c): Does not arise. The Central Government has no role to play in this regard.
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